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June 4, 2025 Jonathan P. Nase
Direct Phone 717-773-4191
VIA E-MAIL Direct Fax 215-372-2340

jnase@cozen.com

Christy M. Appleby, Esg.

Senior Assistant Consumer Advocate
Office of Consumer Advocate

555 Walnut St., 5th Floor, Forum Place
Harrisburg, PA 17101-1923

Re: Pennsylvania-American Water Company — Wastewater Division Section 1329
Application for the Acquisition of the Elizabeth Borough Municipal Authority
Wastewater System; Docket No. A-2025-3052983

Pennsylvania-American Water Company’s Interrogatories and Requests for the
Production of Documents Directed to the Office of Consumer Advocate — Set |

Dear Attorney Appleby:

Enclosed please find the above-referenced discovery. Considering that Rebuttal
Testimony is due on Monday, June 9, 2025, an expedited response would be appreciated.

Copies have been served as shown on the attached Certificate of Service.
Please contact me if you have any questions about the enclosed.
Sincerely,

%ﬁpx/m_

By: Jonathan P. Nase
Counsel for Pennsylvania-American Water

Company
JPN
Enclosures
cc: Matthew Homsher, Secretary (Cover Letter and Certificate of Service Only)

Per Certificate of Service
Teresa K. Harrold, Esq.

17 North Second Street  Suite 1410 Harrisburg, PA 17101
717.703.5900 877.868.0840 717.703.5901 Fax cozen.com



BEFORE THE
PENNSYLVANIA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION

Pennsylvania-American Water Company —
Wastewater Division Section 1329
Application for the Acquisition of the
Elizabeth Borough Municipal Authority
Wastewater System

Docket No. A-2025-3052983

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

| hereby certify that | have this 4" day of June, 2025, served a true copy of the foregoing
Interrogatories and Requests for the Production of Documents Directed to the Office of
Consumer Advocate — Set 1 upon the parties, listed below, in accordance with the requirements
of 52 Pa. Code § 1.54 (relating to service by a party).

VIA E-MAIL

Michael A. Podskoch, Jr., Esq.
Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission
Bureau of Investigation and Enforcement
400 North Street

Commonwealth Keystone Building
Harrisburg, PA 17120
mpodskoch@pa.gov

Christy M. Appleby, Esq.

Katie M. Kennedy, Esq.

Pennsylvania Office of Consumer Advocate
Forum Place

555 Walnut Street, 5" Floor

Harrisburg, PA 17101

cappleby@paoca.org

kkennedy@paoca.org

Steven Gray, Esq.

Rebecca Lyttle, Esqg.

Office of Small Business Advocate
Forum Place

555 Walnut Street, 1% Floor
Harrisburg, PA 17101
sgray@pa.gov

relyttle@pa.gov

Joseph R. Dalfonso, Esq.

Gary J. Matta, Esq.

Dodaro, Dalfonso, Matta & Cambest, P.C.
1900 Main Street, Suite 207

Canonsburg, PA 15317
jdalfonso@ddmclaw.com
gmatta@ddmclaw.com

Maurice A. Nernberg, Esq.

David M. Nernberg, Esqg.

Maurice A. Nernberg & Associates
301 Smithfield Street

Pittsburgh, PA 15222
man@nernberg.com
dmn@nernberg.com


mailto:mpodskoch@pa.gov

Respectfully submitted,
/%MJ/ 7 gl

David P. Zambito, Esq.
Counsel for Pennsylvania-American Water
Company




